May 2025 Children’s Department Report

Children’s Programming Highlights

May marked the final month of the school year and it was packed with activity! We welcomed 76 students from Nathan
Hale and St. John schools for class visits. During their time at the library, we shared stories, introduced them to our
Summer Reading Program, and sent them home with materials highlighting everything the library has to offer—especially
our upcoming family-friendly summer events.

As the school year wrapped up, we concluded many of our regular after-school programs, including Gutsy Gourmet,
LEGO Club, Barbie Club, and Wheelie Wednesday. These programs will return in the fall as we shift gears to focus on
special summer programming.

Some of our most popular programs this month included:

e Tween/Teen Makers: Participants created their own lip balm and essential oil blends.

e Gutsy Gourmet: We held a spicy food and candy taste test that was a hit!

e Creativity Club: This month’s Creativity Club was especially well-attended as kids made homemade sidewalk
chalk.

On May 10th, | was invited to represent the library at the Whiting-Robertsdale Plant Swap at the Wolf Lake Greenhouse. |
promoted the Summer Reading Program and offered a hands-on craft project for children. The event was well-attended
and a great outreach opportunity.

We also launched a brand-new monthly program in May: Family STEAM Squad, which will meet every fourth Tuesday at
6:00 p.m. This month’s activity had families creating light-up greeting cards using paper circuitry (copper tape, batteries,
and LED bulbs). This program is part of a broader effort to refresh and expand our offerings to better engage families in
the library.

Summer Reading sign-ups opened on May 19th, and we already have 75 children and teens registered as of May 30th.
The program officially begins on June 2nd, and our Summer Reading Kick-Off Party is set for Saturday, June 7th. The
event will feature summer reading sign-ups, music, face painting (courtesy of a discounted service by C&C Creatives),
food (generously donated by The Hot Dog Guy), snow cones, yard games, and a bubble station.

Looking forward to summer! Stop in and check out all of the colors as we celebrate this year’s theme: Color Our World!

Children’s Program Attendance

Date Children's In-Person Programming Attendance Ages 0-5 Ages 6-11 YA GA
I5/2/25 ILittIe Explorers | 10 | | |
5/6/25 Night Owls 5

5/7/25 Preschool Storytime 23

5/7/25 Teen Advisory Board Meeting 11

5/8/25 Tween/Teen Makers; DIY Lip Scrub & Essential Oil Blends 31

5/9/25 Itty Bitty Storytime 14

5/12/25 Creativity Club; DIY Sidewalk Chalk 25

5/10/25 Craft @ Wolf Lake Greenhouse 43
5/13/25 Family Bingo 33

5/14/25 Preschool Storytime 14



5/14/25
5/16/25
5/19/25
5/20/25
5/21/25
5/21/25
5/22/25
5/23/25
5/23/25
5/23/25
5/24/25
5/27/25
5/27/25
5/28/25
5/28/25
5/30/25

LEGO Club

Little Explorers

St. John 6th Grade Visit

Teen Lego Club

Preschool Storytime

Wheelie Wednesday

Gutsy Gourmet

Nathan Hale 2nd Grade Class Visit
Itty Bitty Storytime

Teen Anime

Storytime with Rebecca Mullin
STEAM Squad

Pride Social Club

Preschool Storytime

Barbie Club

Teen Nerf Wars

21

14

16

18

32

39

26

37

37

21

10

14
12

Total

130

178 125 95

Author Storytime: Rebecca Mullin, author of Purple Carrot and One Tomato teaching kids about vegetables and writing
their own book.




Tween/Teen Makers: DIY Lip Scrub and Essential Oil Blend bar was VERY popular! The kids had fun making their own
recipes and begged for us to have this again.
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