May 2025 Children's Department Report

Children's Programming Highlights

May marked the final month of the school year and it was packed with activity! We welcomed 76 students from Nathan Hale and St. John schools for class visits. During their time at the library, we shared stories, introduced them to our Summer Reading Program, and sent them home with materials highlighting everything the library has to offer—especially our upcoming family-friendly summer events.

As the school year wrapped up, we concluded many of our regular after-school programs, including Gutsy Gourmet, LEGO Club, Barbie Club, and Wheelie Wednesday. These programs will return in the fall as we shift gears to focus on special summer programming.

Some of our most popular programs this month included:

- Tween/Teen Makers: Participants created their own lip balm and essential oil blends.
- Gutsy Gourmet: We held a spicy food and candy taste test that was a hit!
- Creativity Club: This month's Creativity Club was especially well-attended as kids made homemade sidewalk chalk.

On May 10th, I was invited to represent the library at the Whiting-Robertsdale Plant Swap at the Wolf Lake Greenhouse. I promoted the Summer Reading Program and offered a hands-on craft project for children. The event was well-attended and a great outreach opportunity.

We also launched a brand-new monthly program in May: **Family STEAM Squad**, which will meet every fourth Tuesday at 6:00 p.m. This month's activity had families creating light-up greeting cards using paper circuitry (copper tape, batteries, and LED bulbs). This program is part of a broader effort to refresh and expand our offerings to better engage *families* in the library.

Summer Reading sign-ups opened on May 19th, and we already have 75 children and teens registered as of May 30th. The program officially begins on June 2nd, and our **Summer Reading Kick-Off Party** is set for Saturday, June 7th. The event will feature summer reading sign-ups, music, face painting (courtesy of a discounted service by C&C Creatives), food (generously donated by The Hot Dog Guy), snow cones, yard games, and a bubble station.

Looking forward to summer! Stop in and check out all of the colors as we celebrate this year's theme: Color Our World!

Children's Program Attendance

Date	Children's In-Person Programming Attendance	Ages 0-5	Ages 6-11	YA	GA
5/2/25	Little Explorers	10			
5/6/25	Night Owls		5		
5/7/25	Preschool Storytime	23			
5/7/25	Teen Advisory Board Meeting			11	
5/8/25	Tween/Teen Makers; DIY Lip Scrub & Essential Oil Blends			31	
5/9/25	Itty Bitty Storytime	14			
5/12/25	Creativity Club; DIY Sidewalk Chalk		25		
5/10/25	Craft @ Wolf Lake Greenhouse				43
5/13/25	Family Bingo				33
5/14/25	Preschool Storytime	14			

5/14/25	LEGO Club		32		
5/16/25	Little Explorers	21			
5/19/25	St. John 6th Grade Visit		39		
5/20/25	Teen Lego Club			6	
5/21/25	Preschool Storytime	14			
5/21/25	Wheelie Wednesday		26		
5/22/25	Gutsy Gourmet			37	
5/23/25	Nathan Hale 2nd Grade Class Visit		37		
5/23/25	Itty Bitty Storytime	16			
5/23/25	Teen Anime			21	
5/24/25	Storytime with Rebecca Mullin				9
5/27/25	STEAM Squad				10
5/27/25	Pride Social Club			7	
5/28/25	Preschool Storytime	18			
5/28/25	Barbie Club		14		
5/30/25	Teen Nerf Wars			12	
	Total	130	178	125	95

Author Storytime: Rebecca Mullin, author of Purple Carrot and One Tomato teaching kids about vegetables and writing their own book.







Tween/Teen Makers: DIY Lip Scrub and Essential Oil Blend bar was VERY popular! The kids had fun making their own recipes and begged for us to have this again.



